

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2605/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2005 in DBCRL No.1048/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANIF

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO. 2611 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
for Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of Affidavit dated 3rd February, 2007 filed on
8th February, 2007 by Mr. Mr. D.K. Thakur, Advocate for the
respondents in SLP(Crl.)No.2611/2006, nothing is to be done
by the Registry at this stage.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar